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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Ephrata
Muhlenberg

BOXSCORE

Football
10/20 at 7:00 pm
at Muhlenberg

Nonleague

1 2 3 4
Ephrata 25 7 14 13
Muhlenberg 0 0 0 0

SCORING SUMMARY
Ephrata: Evan Honberger 27-yard field goal, 7:00, Ist

Ephrata: Jeremiah Knowles 5-yard pass from Sam McCracken
PAT 2 Pt Run (Brayden Brown), 3:22, Ist

Ephrata: Nick Keller 60-yard pass from Sam McCracken
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 1:28 , 1st

Ephrata: Angel Collazo 30-yard interception
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 0:36, Ist

Ephrata: Sam McCracken 9-yard run
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 0:06, 2nd

Ephrata: Angel Collazo 51-yard punt return
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 9:40, 3rd

Ephrata: Brayden Brown 55-yard run
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 2:59, 3rd

Ephrata: Drew Thomas 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 7.04 , 4th

Ephrata: Jomar Rodriguez 4-yard run
PAT Missed kick, 1:34 , 4th
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TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - EPHRATA

Name

Sam McCracken

Caleb Grant

RUSHING - EPHRATA

Name

Jeremiah Knowles

Sam McCracken

Drew Thomas

Brayden Brown

Caleb Grant

Angel Collazo

Jomar Rodriguez

RECEIVING - EPHRATA

Name

Jeremiah Knowles

Ephrata
15
366
29/231
7.97
10/18
55.56
135
9/65
0/0
0

25

28

31

Comp

Rec

Att

Muhlenberg
2
28
23/3
0.13
5/13
38.46
25
3/15
3/92
30.07
23]
135
366
1/
Pct Yds TD
56.25 123
100 12 0
Yds Yds/Att
27 27
24 3.43
3l 517
m 1.1
16 16
10 10
12 4
Yds Yds/Catch
9 45

INT
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Quintin Pfautz
Brayden Brown
Angel Collazo
Nick Keller

Aaron Young

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - MUHLENBERG

Name
Anthony Cipolla
Christian Coley

RUSHING - MUHLENBERG
Name

Rudy Maduena

Michael Miller

Jake Torok

Christian Coley

John Griffin

Javier Mayden

RECEIVING - MUHLENBERG

Name
Rudy Maduena
Michael Miller

Shane Hoffman

Comp

Att

12

14
32

69
12

Att

Yds
13

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport
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PEOPLE ARE READING

16

34.5
12

Pct Yds D
25 12 0
60 13 0

Yds/Att

Yds/Catch
4.33
4
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