Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Ephrata	59
Muhlenberg	Ο

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/20 at 7:00 pm at Muhlenberg Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Ephrata	25	7	14	13	Ο	59
Muhlenberg	0	0	0	0	0	0

#### SCORING SUMMARY

**Ephrata:** Evan Honberger 27-yard field goal , 7:00 , 1st

Ephrata: Jeremiah Knowles 5-yard pass from Sam McCracken

PAT 2 Pt Run (Brayden Brown), 3:22, 1st

**Ephrata:** Nick Keller 60-yard pass from Sam McCracken

PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 1:28, 1st

**Ephrata:** Angel Collazo 30-yard interception

PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 0:36, 1st

**Ephrata:** Sam McCracken 9-yard run PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 0:06, 2nd

**Ephrata:** Angel Collazo 51-yard punt return

PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 9:40, 3rd

**Ephrata:** Brayden Brown 55-yard run PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 2:59 , 3rd

**Ephrata:** Drew Thomas 5-yard run PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 7:04, 4th **Ephrata:** Jomar Rodriguez 4-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 1:34, 4th

## TEAM STATS

,								
	<b>Ephrata</b>		Muhlenberg					
First downs	15				2			
Total yards	366		28					
Rushes/Yards	29/231				23/3			
Rushing avg	7.97				0.13			
Comp/Atts	10/18				5/13			
Comp pct	55.56				38.46			
Pass yards	135				25			
Penalties/Yds	9/65				3/15			
Punts/Yds	0/0				3/92			
Punting average	Ο				30.67			
Rushing yds allowed	3				231			
Passing yds allowed	25		135					
Total yds allowed	28		366					
Fumbles/Lost	3/1				1/1			
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EPHRATA								
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT	
Sam McCracken		9	16	56.25	123	2	0	
Caleb Grant		1	1	100	12	0	0	
RUSHING - EPHRATA								
Name			Att	Yds	Yds/At	:t	TD	
Jeremiah Knowles			1	27	27		0	
Sam McCracken			7	24	3.43			
Drew Thomas			6	6 31 5.17				
Brayden Brown			10	10 111 11.1				
Caleb Grant			1 16 16				0	
Angel Collazo			1 10 10					
Jomar Rodriguez			3 12 4 1					
RECEIVING - EPHRATA			_				_	
Name		F	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	ו	TD	
Jeremiah Knowles			2	9	4.5		1	

Quintin Pfautz	2	14		7		Ο
Brayden Brown	2	32		16		Ο
Angel Collazo	1	-1		-1		Ο
Nick Keller	2	69		34.5		1
Aaron Young	1	12		12		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - MUHLENBERG						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Anthony Cipolla	2	8	25	12	Ο	2
Christian Coley	3	5	60	13	0	0
RUSHING - MUHLENBERG						
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/At	t	TD
Rudy Maduena	1	-1		-1		Ο
Michael Miller	1	0		0		0
Jake Torok	12	15		1.25		Ο
Christian Coley	4	-16		-4		0
John Griffin	4	13 3.25			Ο	
Javier Mayden	1	-8	-8 -8			0
RECEIVING - MUHLENBERG						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch	1	TD
Rudy Maduena	3	13		4.33		0
Michael Miller	1	4		4		0
Shane Hoffman	1	8		8		0

## HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

# HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
ocicci a sport	•

### PEOPLE ARE READING